MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-12-25

RESOLUTION PROMOTING RICHARD FEENEY TO THE RANK OF SERGEANT FOR THE MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the rank of Sergeant within the Mansfield Township Police Department; and

WHEREAS, promotional process was initiated to select the most qualified individual for said position; and

WHEREAS, Patrolman Richard Feeney had met all criteria necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Patrolman Richard Feeney is hereby promoted to the rank of Sergeant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the salary compensation for said promotion is \$98,026.00 with \$1,500.00 in Longevity for a total salary of \$99,526.00 for the calendar year 2023.

MOTION: OCELLO SECOND: SISZ ROLL CALL VOTE: AYES: OCELLO, SISZ, TALLON, GOLENDA, MOJENA NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Regular Meeting held on December 21, 2022 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk